
1.1 .................... moves to amend H.F. No. 4271 as follows:​

1.2 Page 2, delete section 2 and insert:​

1.3 "Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 2021 Supplement, section 326B.153, subdivision 1, is amended​

1.4 to read:​

1.5 Subdivision 1. Building permits. (a) Fees for building permits submitted as required​

1.6 in section 326B.107 include:​

1.7 (1) the fee as set forth in the fee schedule in paragraph (b) or as adopted by a municipality;​

1.8 and​

1.9 (2) the surcharge required by section 326B.148.​

1.10 (b) The total valuation and fee schedule is:​

1.11 (1) $1 to $500, $29.50;​

1.12 (2) $501 to $2,000, $28 for the first $500 plus $3.70 for each additional $100 or fraction​

1.13 thereof, to and including $2,000;​

1.14 (3) $2,001 to $25,000, $83.50 for the first $2,000 plus $16.55 for each additional $1,000​

1.15 or fraction thereof, to and including $25,000;​

1.16 (4) $25,001 to $50,000, $464.15 for the first $25,000 plus $12 for each additional $1,000​

1.17 or fraction thereof, to and including $50,000;​

1.18 (5) $50,001 to $100,000, $764.15 for the first $50,000 plus $8.45 for each additional​

1.19 $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including $100,000;​

1.20 (6) $100,001 to $500,000, $1,186.65 for the first $100,000 plus $6.75 for each additional​

1.21 $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including $500,000;​
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2.1 (7) $500,001 to $1,000,000, $3,886.65 for the first $500,000 plus $5.50 for each additional​

2.2 $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including $1,000,000; and​

2.3 (8) $1,000,001 and up, $6,636.65 for the first $1,000,000 plus $4.50 for each additional​

2.4 $1,000 or fraction thereof.​

2.5 (c) Other inspections and fees are:​

2.6 (1) inspections outside of normal business hours (minimum charge two hours), $63.25​

2.7 per hour;​

2.8 (2) reinspection fees, $63.25 per hour;​

2.9 (3) inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated (minimum charge one-half​

2.10 hour), $63.25 per hour; and​

2.11 (4) additional plan review required by changes, additions, or revisions to approved plans​

2.12 (minimum charge one-half hour), $63.25 per hour.​

2.13 (d) If the actual hourly cost to the jurisdiction under paragraph (c) is greater than $63.25,​

2.14 then the greater rate shall be paid. Hourly cost includes supervision, overhead, equipment,​

2.15 hourly wages, and fringe benefits of the employees involved.​

2.16 (e) Notwithstanding any law to the contrary, the fee charged by a municipality shall not​

2.17 exceed $99.00 per site visit."​

2.18 Amend the title accordingly​
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